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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal   24     12,961,900     12,870,300     12,870,300        310,000              0        218,400        144,200         16,500          -0.71
    59090               24     12,961,900     12,870,300     12,870,300        310,000              0        218,400        144,200         16,500          -0.71
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,881,500      1,998,500      1,998,500         12,400              0        129,400          3,100         12,400           6.22
    59090                3      1,881,500      1,998,500      1,998,500         12,400              0        129,400          3,100         12,400           6.22
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   219      2,956,300      3,681,400      3,705,500        318,900              0      1,068,100        568,100        189,500          25.34
    59090              219      2,956,300      3,681,400      3,705,500        318,900              0      1,068,100        568,100        189,500          25.34
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5952    213,128,600    215,118,400    214,724,299      2,281,901      1,499,100      2,378,500      1,044,972        424,183           0.75
    59125                2         61,900         63,200         63,200              0          1,300              0              0              0           2.10
    59090             5950    213,066,700    215,055,200    214,661,099      2,281,901      1,497,800      2,378,500      1,044,972        424,183           0.75
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       25      3,278,200      3,310,000      3,310,000              0         10,800         21,000         21,000              0           0.97
    59090               25      3,278,200      3,310,000      3,310,000              0         10,800         21,000         21,000              0           0.97
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      212     12,664,100     12,537,900     12,473,500        330,800       -350,600        490,800        207,800         82,600          -1.51
    59090              212     12,664,100     12,537,900     12,473,500        330,800       -350,600        490,800        207,800         82,600          -1.51
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1131     80,469,600     85,507,100     85,423,700      1,299,200      4,174,200      2,079,100        386,900         61,463           6.16
    59125                2        219,800        227,700        227,700              0          7,900              0              0              0           3.59
    59090             1129     80,249,800     85,279,400     85,196,000      1,299,200      4,166,300      2,079,100        386,900         61,463           6.16
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             4        281,700        290,900        290,900              0          9,200              0              0              0           3.27
    Residential          2         61,900         63,200         63,200              0          1,300              0              0              0           2.10
    Agricultural         2        219,800        227,700        227,700              0          7,900              0              0              0           3.59
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59090          7758    327,058,500    334,732,700    334,214,899      4,553,201      5,324,300      6,385,300      2,376,072        786,646           2.19
    Exempt             196              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      24     12,961,900     12,870,300     12,870,300        310,000              0        218,400        144,200         16,500          -0.71
    Ind. Personal        3      1,881,500      1,998,500      1,998,500         12,400              0        129,400          3,100         12,400           6.22
    Com. Personal      219      2,956,300      3,681,400      3,705,500        318,900              0      1,068,100        568,100        189,500          25.34
    Residential       5950    213,066,700    215,055,200    214,661,099      2,281,901      1,497,800      2,378,500      1,044,972        424,183           0.75
    Industrial          25      3,278,200      3,310,000      3,310,000              0         10,800         21,000         21,000              0           0.97
    Commercial         212     12,664,100     12,537,900     12,473,500        330,800       -350,600        490,800        207,800         82,600          -1.51
    Agricultural      1129     80,249,800     85,279,400     85,196,000      1,299,200      4,166,300      2,079,100        386,900         61,463           6.16
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          196              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090              196              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

       Exempt          196              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   7,566    327,340,200    335,023,600    334,505,799      4,553,201      5,333,500      6,385,300      2,376,072        786,646           2.19
      Personal         246     17,799,700     18,550,200     18,574,300        641,300              0      1,415,900        715,400        218,400           4.35
        Real         7,320    309,540,500    316,473,400    315,931,499      3,911,901      5,333,500      4,969,400      1,660,672        568,246           2.06
  Totals             Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal   24     12,961,900     12,961,900     12,870,300     12,961,900     12,961,900     12,870,300     12,870,300     12,870,300     12,870,300
    59090               24     12,961,900     12,961,900     12,870,300     12,961,900     12,961,900     12,870,300     12,870,300     12,870,300     12,870,300
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,881,500      1,881,500      1,998,500      1,881,500      1,881,500      1,998,500      1,998,500      1,998,500      1,998,500
    59090                3      1,881,500      1,881,500      1,998,500      1,881,500      1,881,500      1,998,500      1,998,500      1,998,500      1,998,500
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   219      2,956,300      3,013,300      3,705,500      2,956,300      3,013,300      3,680,960      3,705,060      3,680,960      3,705,060
    59090              219      2,956,300      3,013,300      3,705,500      2,956,300      3,013,300      3,680,960      3,705,060      3,680,960      3,705,060
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5952    213,128,600    212,930,250    214,724,299    177,734,291    177,592,418    181,296,492    180,951,394    182,306,143    182,167,005
    59125                2         61,900         61,900         63,200         53,224         53,224         54,500         54,500         54,500         54,500
    59090             5950    213,066,700    212,868,350    214,661,099    177,681,067    177,539,194    181,241,992    180,896,894    182,251,643    182,112,505
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       25      3,278,200      3,278,200      3,310,000      2,475,399      2,475,399      2,538,899      2,538,899      2,555,797      2,555,797
    59090               25      3,278,200      3,278,200      3,310,000      2,475,399      2,475,399      2,538,899      2,538,899      2,555,797      2,555,797
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      212     12,664,100     12,895,400     12,473,500     11,281,374     11,512,674     11,321,470     11,377,308     11,741,131     11,719,524
    59090              212     12,664,100     12,895,400     12,473,500     11,281,374     11,512,674     11,321,470     11,377,308     11,741,131     11,719,524
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1131     80,469,600     80,451,300     85,423,700     47,492,719     47,177,499     49,308,158     49,124,580     48,984,905     48,967,693
    59125                2        219,800        219,800        227,700        124,476        124,476        127,462        127,462        127,462        127,462
    59090             1129     80,249,800     80,231,500     85,196,000     47,368,243     47,053,023     49,180,696     48,997,118     48,857,443     48,840,231
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             4        281,700        281,700        290,900        177,700        177,700        181,962        181,962        181,962        181,962
    Residential          2         61,900         61,900         63,200         53,224         53,224         54,500         54,500         54,500         54,500
    Agricultural         2        219,800        219,800        227,700        124,476        124,476        127,462        127,462        127,462        127,462
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59090          7758    327,058,500    327,130,150    334,214,899    256,605,783    256,436,990    262,832,817    262,384,079    263,955,774    263,801,917
    Exempt             196              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      24     12,961,900     12,961,900     12,870,300     12,961,900     12,961,900     12,870,300     12,870,300     12,870,300     12,870,300
    Ind. Personal        3      1,881,500      1,881,500      1,998,500      1,881,500      1,881,500      1,998,500      1,998,500      1,998,500      1,998,500
    Com. Personal      219      2,956,300      3,013,300      3,705,500      2,956,300      3,013,300      3,680,960      3,705,060      3,680,960      3,705,060
    Residential       5950    213,066,700    212,868,350    214,661,099    177,681,067    177,539,194    181,241,992    180,896,894    182,251,643    182,112,505
    Industrial          25      3,278,200      3,278,200      3,310,000      2,475,399      2,475,399      2,538,899      2,538,899      2,555,797      2,555,797
    Commercial         212     12,664,100     12,895,400     12,473,500     11,281,374     11,512,674     11,321,470     11,377,308     11,741,131     11,719,524
    Agricultural      1129     80,249,800     80,231,500     85,196,000     47,368,243     47,053,023     49,180,696     48,997,118     48,857,443     48,840,231
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt          196              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090              196              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

       Exempt          196              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   7,566    327,340,200    327,411,850    334,505,799    256,783,483    256,614,690    263,014,779    262,566,041    264,137,736    263,983,879
      Personal         246     17,799,700     17,856,700     18,574,300     17,799,700     17,856,700     18,549,760     18,573,860     18,549,760     18,573,860
        Real         7,320    309,540,500    309,555,150    315,931,499    238,983,783    238,757,990    244,465,019    243,992,181    245,587,976    245,410,019
  Totals             Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   219      2,956,300              0      3,013,300              0      3,013,300              0      3,705,500              0
    59090              219      2,956,300              0      3,013,300              0      3,013,300              0      3,705,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3132    134,891,191     78,237,409    135,024,612     77,905,638    134,777,012     78,153,238    135,734,605     78,989,694
    59125                2         61,900              0         61,900              0         61,900              0         63,200              0
    59090             3130    134,829,291     78,237,409    134,962,712     77,905,638    134,715,112     78,153,238    135,671,405     78,989,694
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3         39,300      3,238,900         39,300      3,238,900         39,300      3,238,900         41,600      3,268,400
    59090                3         39,300      3,238,900         39,300      3,238,900         39,300      3,238,900         41,600      3,268,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         21,800     12,642,300        139,500     12,755,900        139,500     12,755,900         21,800     12,451,700
    59090                1         21,800     12,642,300        139,500     12,755,900        139,500     12,755,900         21,800     12,451,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1089     77,071,776      3,397,824     77,339,163      3,112,137     77,339,163      3,112,137     81,356,951      4,066,749
    59125                2        219,800              0        219,800              0        219,800              0        227,700              0
    59090             1087     76,851,976      3,397,824     77,119,363      3,112,137     77,119,363      3,112,137     81,129,251      4,066,749
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             4        281,700              0        281,700              0        281,700              0        290,900              0
    Residential          2         61,900              0         61,900              0         61,900              0         63,200              0
    Agricultural         2        219,800              0        219,800              0        219,800              0        227,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59090         4,444    216,580,167    110,478,333    217,155,675    109,974,475    216,908,075    110,222,075    222,568,056    111,646,843
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     12,961,900              0     12,961,900              0     12,961,900              0     12,870,300
    Ind. Personal        3      1,881,500              0      1,881,500              0      1,881,500              0      1,998,500              0
    Com. Personal      219      2,956,300              0      3,013,300              0      3,013,300              0      3,705,500              0
    Residential       3130    134,829,291     78,237,409    134,962,712     77,905,638    134,715,112     78,153,238    135,671,405     78,989,694
    Industrial           3         39,300      3,238,900         39,300      3,238,900         39,300      3,238,900         41,600      3,268,400
    Commercial           1         21,800     12,642,300        139,500     12,755,900        139,500     12,755,900         21,800     12,451,700
    Agricultural      1087     76,851,976      3,397,824     77,119,363      3,112,137     77,119,363      3,112,137     81,129,251      4,066,749
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     12,961,900              0     12,961,900              0     12,961,900              0     12,870,300
    59090                0              0     12,961,900              0     12,961,900              0     12,961,900              0     12,870,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,881,500              0      1,881,500              0      1,881,500              0      1,998,500              0
    59090                3      1,881,500              0      1,881,500              0      1,881,500              0      1,998,500              0

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   4,447    216,861,867    110,478,333    217,437,375    109,974,475    217,189,775    110,222,075    222,858,956    111,646,843
      Personal         222      4,837,800     12,961,900      4,894,800     12,961,900      4,894,800     12,961,900      5,704,000     12,870,300
        Real         4,225    212,024,067     97,516,433    212,542,575     97,012,575    212,294,975     97,260,175    217,154,956     98,776,543
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   219      2,956,300              0      3,013,300              0      3,013,300              0      3,705,060              0
    59090              219      2,956,300              0      3,013,300              0      3,013,300              0      3,705,060              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3132    117,480,140     60,254,151    117,566,133     60,026,285    117,319,319     60,273,099    118,767,469     62,183,925
    59125                2         53,224              0         53,224              0         53,224              0         54,500              0
    59090             3130    117,426,916     60,254,151    117,512,909     60,026,285    117,266,095     60,273,099    118,712,969     62,183,925
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3         37,315      2,438,084         37,315      2,438,084         37,315      2,438,084         38,008      2,500,891
    59090                3         37,315      2,438,084         37,315      2,438,084         37,315      2,438,084         38,008      2,500,891
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         21,800     11,259,574        139,500     11,373,174        139,500     11,373,174         21,800     11,355,508
    59090                1         21,800     11,259,574        139,500     11,373,174        139,500     11,373,174         21,800     11,355,508
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1089     45,023,631      2,469,088     44,998,462      2,179,037     44,998,462      2,179,037     46,180,126      2,944,454
    59125                2        124,476              0        124,476              0        124,476              0        127,462              0
    59090             1087     44,899,155      2,469,088     44,873,986      2,179,037     44,873,986      2,179,037     46,052,664      2,944,454
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             4        177,700              0        177,700              0        177,700              0        181,962              0
    Residential          2         53,224              0         53,224              0         53,224              0         54,500              0
    Agricultural         2        124,476              0        124,476              0        124,476              0        127,462              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59090          4444    167,222,986     89,382,797    167,458,510     88,978,480    167,211,696     89,225,294    170,529,001     91,855,078
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     12,961,900              0     12,961,900              0     12,961,900              0     12,870,300
    Ind. Personal        3      1,881,500              0      1,881,500              0      1,881,500              0      1,998,500              0
    Com. Personal      219      2,956,300              0      3,013,300              0      3,013,300              0      3,705,060              0
    Residential       3130    117,426,916     60,254,151    117,512,909     60,026,285    117,266,095     60,273,099    118,712,969     62,183,925
    Industrial           3         37,315      2,438,084         37,315      2,438,084         37,315      2,438,084         38,008      2,500,891
    Commercial           1         21,800     11,259,574        139,500     11,373,174        139,500     11,373,174         21,800     11,355,508
    Agricultural      1087     44,899,155      2,469,088     44,873,986      2,179,037     44,873,986      2,179,037     46,052,664      2,944,454
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     12,961,900              0     12,961,900              0     12,961,900              0     12,870,300
    59090                0              0     12,961,900              0     12,961,900              0     12,961,900              0     12,870,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,881,500              0      1,881,500              0      1,881,500              0      1,998,500              0
    59090                3      1,881,500              0      1,881,500              0      1,881,500              0      1,998,500              0

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   4,447    167,400,686     89,382,797    167,636,210     88,978,480    167,389,396     89,225,294    170,710,963     91,855,078
      Personal         222      4,837,800     12,961,900      4,894,800     12,961,900      4,894,800     12,961,900      5,703,560     12,870,300
        Real         4,225    162,562,886     76,420,897    162,741,410     76,016,580    162,494,596     76,263,394    165,007,403     78,984,778
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                         5        378,300             378,300
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                1        161,400             161,400
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                    4        216,900             216,900

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

0                        99              0      1,476,600      1,467,660        630,640      1,262,100      1,251,216        703,544
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has    9,408,800 S.E.V. Value in 30 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP has      552,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST &                 has      638,880 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has      654,484 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH            has      679,422 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has      691,945 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
LEPPINKS OF LAKEVIEW LTD PART       has      692,100 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has      697,589 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION         has      762,997 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      800,300 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has      979,694 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS              has      995,600 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    1,475,980 Taxable Value in 27 Parcel(s)
PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION         has    1,803,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    4,574,998 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has    8,205,875 Taxable Value in 30 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

042-716-031-10              LEPPINKS OF LAKEVIEW LTD PART          $     403,200
042-900-005-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     416,500
016-275-013-01              STAUFFER SHERRY A TRUST                $     421,376
013-022-010-00              NEWELL KENNETH E                       $     422,366
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     555,000
016-034-010-30              CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH               $     648,300
042-716-011-00              PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     738,500
016-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     795,400
042-900-114-00              CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS                 $     873,900
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     881,400
013-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     895,700
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     919,800
001-010-016-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   1,257,304
042-900-066-00              PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $   1,803,000
001-900-046-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   5,696,200
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

016-275-013-01              STAUFFER SHERRY A TRUST                $     430,100
013-022-010-00              NEWELL KENNETH E                       $     450,000
020-024-001-27              RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC           $     498,900
016-031-001-00              HANSEN LEE                             $     554,000
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     555,000
016-034-010-30              CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH               $     648,300
042-716-011-00              PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     738,500
016-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     795,400
042-900-114-00              CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS                 $     873,900
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     881,400
013-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     895,700
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     919,800
042-900-066-00              PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $   1,803,000
001-010-016-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   1,942,500
001-900-046-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   5,696,200
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

2010 COMBINE TO                     has             415.26 Total Acres in 15 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG L.L.C.                     has             432.54 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
PORTER CHARLES J & GAYLA M          has             434.42 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                has             435.21 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has             470.54 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L                  has             479.73 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has             486.54 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
2013 SPLIT TO                       has             523.49 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has             554.28 Total Acres in 18 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST &                 has             563.56 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has             775.49 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has             833.35 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has             879.39 Total Acres in 30 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has             918.17 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has           1,084.06 Total Acres in 27 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH            has      734,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L                  has      754,300 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION         has      767,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG L.L.C.                     has      767,700 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      800,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST &                 has      943,000 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS              has      995,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has    1,067,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has    1,176,600 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has    1,458,100 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has    1,660,800 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION         has    1,803,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    2,192,500 S.E.V. Value in 27 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    4,584,100 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)


